10/17/16

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

10-12-2010



103608850

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tracemark Off

T

ocuments or the new address(es) below To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: KEITH L. BOLLER TRUST KEITH LUEBKERT BOLLER Internal Address: (A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 1226 MONTEGO ST 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07 OCT, 2010 X Assignment Merger city: ARROYD GRANDE Security Agreement Change of Name State: CALIFORNIA Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 93420 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 7,581,996 B1 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: KEITH L. BOLLER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{1}{2}\) O \(\epsilon\) Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1226 MONTEGO ST Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: ARROYO GRANDE 8. Payment Information State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 93420 Phone Number: (805) 481-2105 Deposit Account Number ___ Fax Number: Authorized User Name____ Email Address: KEITHBOLLERGATT: NET 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT

REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0139

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, KEITH LUEBKERT BOLLER of ARROYO GRANDE, CA hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in KAYAK AND CANOE
PADDLING APPARATUS
No. US 7, 581, 996 B1, dated SEPT 1, 2009; and whereas, I am now the sole
whereas, KEITH L. BOLLER (TRUSTEE)
OF KEITH L. BOLLER TRUST (A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST)
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
1226 MONTEGO ST
City of ARROYO GRANDE, and State of
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this SEVENTH day of OCTOBER , 20 10
ARROYO GRANDE, CAUKORNIA
deate to Roller
(Signature)
State of (alltonia)
County of San Luis Obispo ss:
Before me personally appeared said KULIN +301ULY
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday
of October 20 10
CHRISTINE MOORE (Notary Public)
Commission # 1829664 (Notary Public) Sentrary Public - California
San Luis Obispo County San Lu
The form offers a semon-off services

RECORDED: 10/12/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025137 FRAME: 0140